www.boneham.co.uk / Tel: +44 (0) 1623 445 450 / Fax: +44 (0) 1623 445 451 / sales@boneham.co.uk
SH
IM
PR
ES
S
132
FEATURES
/	 Hardened and Tempered
/	 Rockwell B 90 min
/	 6” and 12” Widths
APPLICATIONS
1010 Cold Rolled Steel has good formability and machinability,
it is also magnetic. Ideal for the manufacture of shims,
washers, gaskets, fasteners, plates and brackets.
ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS
Identify thickness, width and length required from the
tables below or identify part number. Other sizes can
be cut to custom size.
Pre-packed Shim Stock
AISI 1010 Cold Rolled Steel (CS4 / CR4)
Thickness
Part Reference Inch Metric Width (inch) Length (Inch) Kg
SHCRS-1 0.001 0.025 6" 100" 0.113
SHCRS-1X 0.0015 0.038 6" 100" 0.118
SHCRS-2 0.002 0.051 6" 100" 0.191
SHCRS-3 0.003 0.076 6" 100" 0.263
SHCRS-4 0.004 0.102 6" 100" 0.327
SHCRS-5 0.005 0.127 6" 100" 0.435
SHCRS-6 0.006 0.152 6" 100" 0.517
SHCRS-7 0.007 0.178 6" 100" 0.594
SHCRS-8 0.008 0.203 6" 100" 0.689
SHCRS-9 0.009 0.229 6" 100" 0.753
SHCRS-10 0.010 0.254 6" 100" 0.830
SHCRS-12 0.012 0.305 6" 100" 1.016
SHCRS-15 0.015 0.381 6" 100" 1.252
SHCRS-20 0.020 0.508 6" 100" 1.746
SHCRS-25 0.025 0.635 6" 100" 2.286
SHCRS-31 0.031 0.787 6" 100" 2.985
6” x 100” 1100 Cold Rolled Steel Shim Pack
Continued on next page
LENGTH THICKNESS
WIDTH
VOLUME
DISCOUNT
HUGE
STOCKS
www.boneham.co.uk / Tel: +44 (0) 1623 445 450 / Fax: +44 (0) 1623 445 451 / sales@boneham.co.uk
SHIM
PRESS
133
Thickness
Part Reference Inch Metric Width (inch) Length (Inch) Kg
SHCRW-1 0.001 0.025 12" 120" 0.848
SHCRW-2 0.002 0.051 12" 120" 0.494
SHCRW-3 0.003 0.076 12" 120" 0.671
SHCRW-4 0.004 0.102 12" 120" 0.862
SHCRW-5 0.005 0.127 12" 120" 1.034
SHCRW-6 0.006 0.152 12" 120" 1.234
SHCRW-7 0.007 0.178 12" 120" 1.383
SHCRW-8 0.008 0.203 12" 120" 1.647
SHCRW-9 0.009 0.229 12" 120" 1.882
SHCRW-10 0.010 0.254 12" 120" 2.105
SHCRW-12 0.012 0.305 12" 120" 2.427
SHCRW-15 0.015 0.381 12" 120" 3.035
SHCRW-20 0.020 0.508 12" 120" 4.209
SHCRW-25 0.025 0.635 12" 120" 5.103
SHCRW-31 0.031 0.787 12" 120" 6.160
12” x 120” 1100 Cold Rolled Steel Shim Pack